Anthem
Avondale
Buckeye
Chandler
Fountain Hills
Gilbert
Goodyear
Glendale
Mesa
Paradise Valley
Peoria
Phoenix
Queen Creek
Scottsdale
Sun City
Surprise
Tempe

City Police Non-Emergency Phone Numbers

602-262-6151
623-333-7001
623-349-6400
480-782-4130
480-816-5136

email police@ci.qgilbert.az.us

623-932-1220
623-930-3000
480-644-2211
480-948-7410
623-773-8311
602-262-6151
480-358-3360
480-312-5000
602-256-1011
623-222-4000
480-966-6211



